• Consortium led by State Bank of India as Lenders’ Counsel in relation to the extension 
of term loan facility of INR 3091 crores to Kanti Bijlee Utpadan Nigam Limited for 
setting up of a 390 (three hundred and ninety) MW (comprising of 2 (two) units of 195 
(one hundred and ninety five) MW each) coal based power project at Village Kanti, 
District Muzzafarpur, in the State of Bihar. 

• Consortium led by State Bank of India as Lenders’ Counsel in relation to the extension 
of term loan facility of INR 7574 crores to Meja Urja Nigam Private Limited for setting 
up of a 1320 (one thousand three hundred and twenty) MW (comprising of 2 (two) 
units of 660 (six hundred and sixty) MW each) coal based power project, based at 
Tehsil Meja, District Allahabad, in the state of Uttar Pradesh. 

• State Bank of India as Lenders’ Counsel in relation to the extension of (i) Yen 13 billion 
and (ii) US$ 21 million in the form of ECB to Meja Urja Nigam Private Limited for 
setting up of a 1320 (one thousand three hundred and twenty) MW (comprising of 2 

(two) units of 660 (six hundred and sixty) MW each) coal based power project, based 
at Tehsil Meja, District Allahabad, in the state of Uttar Pradesh. 

• Consortium led by Rural Electrification Corporation of India as Lenders’ Counsel in